
between City & BMW Plant
LIMITED STOP 500

from BMW Car Factory Gate

off-peak journey times to:

The Plain 10 mins

Oxford, Queen’s Lane  14 mins

Oxford, Westgate 19 mins

from Oxford, Westgate  stop E5

New service 500 operates between BMW Car Factory Gate 
and Oxford City Centre limited stop along the Cowley Road.

Buses will only stop at these stops towards Oxford: 
Car Factory Gate The Plain 
The Longwall Queen’s Lane 
The Original Swan* Speedwell Street 
Manzil Way Westgate

* The second stop at The Original Swan will be served, after the junction with 
Between Towns Road.

Buses will only stop at these stops towards BMW: 
Westgate stop E5 Manzil Way 
Turl Street stop T2  The Original Swan 
Queen’s Lane stop K1 The Longwall 
The Plain  Car Factory Gate

Mondays to Fridays
except Public Holidays

Sundays
and most Public Holidays

0701

0716

0731

0901

0911

1501

Saturdays

then 
every

15 mins
until 

then 
every

10 mins
until 

1518

1530

1654

1701

1716

2116

then 
every

12 mins
until 

then 
every

15 mins
until 

0701

0716

0731

0901

0913

1701

then 
every

15 mins
until 

then 
every

12 mins
until 

1716

2116

then 
every

15 mins
until 

0701

0716

0731

2116

then 
every

15 mins
until 

Buses stop at The Longwall around 2 minutes later, 

The Original Swan around 5 minutes later and 

Manzil Way around 7 minutes later.

Mondays to Fridays
except Public Holidays

Sundays
and most Public Holidays

0722

0737

0800

0915

0925

1505

Saturdays

then 
every

15 mins
until 

then 
every

10 mins
until 

1517

1529

1815

1825

1840

2140

then 
every

12 mins
until 

then 
every

15 mins
until 

0722

0737

0800

0845

0855

0910

0925

0940

then 
every

15 mins
until 

0952

1740

1755

2140

then 
every

12 mins
until 

0722

0737

0752

0807

0822

0837

0855

2140

then 
every

15 mins
until 

then 
every

15 mins
until 

Buses stop at Turl Street T2 around 3 minutes later, 

Queen’s Lane K1 around 4 minutes later and 

The Plain around 7 minutes later.

Rose
Hill

Iffley

Cowley

Headington

The
Plain

Manzil
Way

The Original Swan

The Longwall

BMW Car Factory Gate

Oxford
City Centre

A
bingdon Road

Iffley Road

Cow
ley Road

Blackbird
Leys

Greater
Leys

Littlemore

A
4074

Grenoble Road

Kassam
StadiumScience

Park

LidlRetail
Park

Watlington Road

Templars
Square

Westgate
stop E5

Turl Street
stop T2 Queen’s Lane

stop K1

Speedwell
Street

stops towards Oxford City

stops towards BMW




